SJEN

Building Community®

Procurement Department Bid Section
225 North Pearl Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
June 10, 2024
ADDENDUM NUMBER: Two (2)

TITLE; Janitorial Supplies Non-Branded - 1411750246

RESPONSE DUE DATE: June 27,2024

TIME OF RECEIPT; 12:00 PM EST

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR
CLARIFICATIONS:

1. Question: Can we bid on either Section or must we bid on Sections 1 and 2 — to be considered?
Answer: The intent of this contract is to be awarded to a single vendor for the non-branded supplies.
2. Question: Is there a termination clause for me, the vendor?

Answer: Our contract language does not include any termination clause for the vendor.
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